## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## October 19, 2021

Agenda Item: 4.11

Subject: Approval of Letter of Partnership Agreement for the Math and Science Teacher (MAST) Scholars Program between California State University East Bay and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: California State University East Bay (CSUEB) MAST Scholars Program and Chabot Las Positas Community College District (CLPCCD) have created this partnership to provide a positive early field experience for MAST Scholars. Scholars will receive a scholarship and access to high-quality educational development opportunities.

CSUEB commits to (1) Providing funding to CLPCCD to provide scholarship disbursements to eligible Scholars for meeting program requirements. (2) Providing a total of up to \$6,000 per year; to be paid as follows: \$5,000 (per year) for 10 Scholars (\$500 per Scholar) for attending mandatory meetings and \$1,000 (per year) for Chabot College staff for administering the program.

This Agreement sets forth the conditions of the Partnership, including the responsibilities for CSUEB and CLPCCD.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Letter of Partnership Agreement for the Mast and Science Teacher (MAST) Scholars Program between California State University East Bay and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for a term of three years from October 1, 2021 to August 31, 2024 and will apply to all Scholars enrolled during this term. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District.

Submitted by: Theresa F. Rowland/Date

Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED